

Administrative Action Summary

Date	March 28, 2024
Name	Tecumseh Signs Inc.
Licensure Status at Time of Incident	Unlicensed
Administrative Action	Administrative Penalty Order
Location	Toronto
Regulation Description	After being notified by the Electrical Safe Authority that an installation on which Tecumseh Signs Inc. performed work did not conform to the Ontario Electrical Safety Code, Tecumseh Signs Inc. failed to remedy the defects in work and replace the electrical equipment that was not approved within such time and in such manner as the notice from the Electrical Safety Authority directed, contrary to Rule 2-018(1) of the 2021 Ontario Electrical Safety Code. Tecumseh Signs Inc. was ordered to pay an administrative penalty of \$3,000.00.
Description of Contravention	After Tecumseh Signs Inc. performed electrical work at a commercial property, the ESA inspected the electrical work and issued a 'Notice of Deficiency' to Tecumseh Signs Inc., wherein the ESA advised that Tecumseh Signs Inc. had connected unapproved equipment.
Additional Information (if necessary)	